

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 2174 OF 2004
ITEM No.47

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2174/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in WP 4618/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAYA GHOSHAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.M.Mohammed Yousef, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Farook M.Razack, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Banerjee, adv.

Mr. S.K.PUri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

To be listed on 13.12.2004 for pronouncement of the judgment.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master